South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:11:43 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4262 (Rat #0508, Act #0433 of 1990) General Bill, By Wilkins, P.M. Burch and E.L. Nettles

A Bill to amend Section 24-26-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the duties and responsibilities of the
South Carolina Sentencing Guidelines Commission, so as to delete reference to the date certain by which the Commission is
required to prescribe advisory sentencing guidelines for the General Sessions Court for all offenses for which a term of
imprisonment of greater than one year is allowed; and to amend Act 152 of 1989, relating to the establishment of the South
Carolina Sentencing Guidelines Commission, so as to provide that the advisory sentencing guidelines must be prescribed on
or before January 31, 1991, and to provide that the classification system based on maximum term of imprisonment for all
South Carolina criminal offenses which the Commission is required to recommend to the General Assembly must be
recommended on or before January 31, 1991, rather than by December 1, 1990.

01/09/90
01/09/90
02/07/90
02/08/90
02/13/90
02/14/90
02/14/90
04/05/90
04/10/90
04/10/90
04/17/90
04/19/90
04/24/90
04/24/90
04/24/90
05/14/90

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-56

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-57

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-8

Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-6
Recalled from Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-7
Read second time SJ-25

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
Read third time and enrolled SJ-15

Ratified R 508

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/24/90

Act No. 433

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



