

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*4262 (Rat #0508, Act #0433 of 1990) General Bill, By Wilkins, P.M. Burch and E.L. Nettles

A Bill to amend Section 24-26-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the duties and responsibilities of the South Carolina Sentencing Guidelines Commission, so as to delete reference to the date certain by which the Commission is required to prescribe advisory sentencing guidelines for the General Sessions Court for all offenses for which a term of imprisonment of greater than one year is allowed; and to amend Act 152 of 1989, relating to the establishment of the South Carolina Sentencing Guidelines Commission, so as to provide that the advisory sentencing guidelines must be prescribed on or before January 31, 1991, and to provide that the classification system based on maximum term of imprisonment for all South Carolina criminal offenses which the Commission is required to recommend to the General Assembly must be recommended on or before January 31, 1991, rather than by December 1, 1990.

01/09/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-56
01/09/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-57
02/07/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-8
02/08/90	House	Read second time HJ-13
02/13/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
02/14/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/14/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-6
04/05/90	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-7
04/10/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
04/10/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
04/17/90	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-15
04/19/90		Ratified R 508
04/24/90		Signed By Governor
04/24/90		Effective date 04/24/90
04/24/90		Act No. 433
05/14/90		Copies available